
Bearlodge Mtn Classic 2014 Epic Overall Results
Division: Epic
Place Bib # Name Time Pace Age Gender City State

1 259 James Meyer 2:16:35 6:12 37 M Spearfish SD
2 257 David Olson 2:17:53 6:16 32 M Spearfish SD
3 74 Kent Renaud 2:23:05 6:30 43 M Rapid City SD
4 57 Kevin Forrester 2:24:16 6:33 47 M Sturgis Sd
5 78 Jim Stone 2:26:22 6:39 44 M Rapid City SD
6 94 Jon Nelson 2:31:39 6:54 50 M Rapid City SD
7 71 Michael Baum 2:33:58 6:59 39 M Spearfish SD
8 65 Zach Stone 2:35:36 7:04 32 M Rapid City SD
9 87 Jon Conover 2:36:48 7:08 27 M Spearfish SD

10 90 Alan Enderson 2:43:27 7:26 27 M Spearfish SD
11 79 Jason Kingsbury 2:46:03 7:33 34 M Rapid City SD
12 95 Todd Schoenberner 2:48:32 7:40 53 M Rapid City SD
13 73 David Tashner 2:49:06 7:41 41 M Custer SD
14 96 Petra Hansen 2:51:55 7:49 31 F Spearfish SD
15 81 Clint Conner 2:52:04 7:49 46 M Casper WY
16 255 Perry Jewett 2:55:30 7:59 42 M Spearfish SD
17 72 Mike Short 2:56:25 8:01 46 M Spearfish SD
18 75 Jonathan Reth 3:00:36 8:13 39 M Spearfish SD
19 93 Josh Bruhn 3:06:24 8:28 28 M Rapid City SD
20 85 Todd Battles 3:06:55 8:30 41 M Sturgis SD
21 84 John Bush 3:07:49 8:32 39 M Sturgis SD
22 86 Bill Phillips 3:08:52 8:35 38 M Sturgis SD
23 80 Matt Gross 3:11:35 8:42 33 M Rapid City SD
24 64 John Stanart 3:12:11 8:44 32 M Casper Wy
25 91 Rob Bee 3:12:17 8:44 32 M Spearfish SD
26 99 Tom Hammerquist 3:18:00 9:00 57 M Gillette Wy
27 98 Chad Bergan 3:18:34 9:02 36 M Mandan ND
28 16 Will Chambers 3:19:45 9:05 48 M Casper Wy
29 97 Jacob Rust 3:19:46 9:05 30 M Gillette WY
30 70 Justin Gonzales 3:20:30 9:07 36 M Belle Fourche SD
31 63 Nick Rolfsmeier 3:20:31 9:07 28 M Rapid City SD
32 69 Kara Weigel 3:21:20 9:09 32 F Spearfish SD
33 60 Phil Melmer 3:25:32 9:21 31 M Sioux Falls Sd
34 56 Andy Cullen 3:25:38 9:21 31 M Paonia CO
35 260 Kent Moore 3:27:13 9:25 60 M Sturgis SD
36 68 Matt Weigel 3:27:25 9:26 35 M Spearfish SD
37 82 John Matthesen 3:30:33 9:34 45 M Rapid City SD
38 83 Jason Thorman 3:30:38 9:34 46 M Spearfish SD
39 61 Josh Price 3:34:58 9:46 36 M Gillette WY
40 62 Christopher Reilly 3:40:18 10:01 50 M evansville WY
41 66 Melissa Marsh 3:40:19 10:01 31 F Casper WY
42 67 Jon Marsh 3:40:21 10:01 31 M Casper WY
43 77 John Gerlach 3:42:36 10:07 39 M Rapid City SD
44 88 Bill Warner 3:50:21 10:28 53 M Spearfish SD
45 76 Diana Reth 3:55:24 10:42 37 F Spearfish SD
46 59 Ammar Hussieno 3:55:27 10:42 44 M Casper Wy
47 89 Jason Bergman 3:57:10 10:47 42 M Lead SD
48 92 Alan Bymerski 3:57:32 10:48 52 M Chadron NE
49 58 Emily Guerin 4:13:49 11:32 28 F Bismarck ND
50 254 Robert Verry 5:23:54 14:43 30 M Belle Fourche SD



Bearlodge Mtn Classic Epic Age Ranking
Men's 20-29
Place Bib # Name Time Pace Age Gender City State

1 87 Jon Conover 2:36:48 7:08 27 M Spearfish SD
2 90 Alan Enderson 2:43:27 7:26 27 M Spearfish SD
3 93 Josh Bruhn 3:06:24 8:28 28 M Rapid City SD
4 63 Nick Rolfsmeier 3:20:31 9:07 28 M Rapid City SD

Men's 30-39
Place Bib # Name Time Pace Age Gender City State

1 259 James Meyer 2:16:35 6:12 37 M Spearfish SD
2 257 David Olson 2:17:53 6:16 32 M Spearfish SD
3 71 Michael Baum 2:33:58 6:59 39 M Spearfish SD
4 65 Zach Stone 2:35:36 7:04 32 M Rapid City SD
5 79 Jason Kingsbury 2:46:03 7:33 34 M Rapid City SD
6 75 Jonathan Reth 3:00:36 8:13 39 M Spearfish SD
7 84 John Bush 3:07:49 8:32 39 M Sturgis SD
8 86 Bill Phillips 3:08:52 8:35 38 M Sturgis SD
9 80 Matt Gross 3:11:35 8:42 33 M Rapid City SD

10 64 John Stanart 3:12:11 8:44 32 M Casper Wy
11 91 Rob Bee 3:12:17 8:44 32 M Spearfish SD
12 98 Chad Bergan 3:18:34 9:02 36 M Mandan ND
13 97 Jacob Rust 3:19:46 9:05 30 M Gillette WY
14 70 Justin Gonzales 3:20:30 9:07 36 M Belle Fourche SD
15 60 Phil Melmer 3:25:32 9:21 31 M Sioux Falls Sd
16 56 Andy Cullen 3:25:38 9:21 31 M Paonia CO
17 68 Matt Weigel 3:27:25 9:26 35 M Spearfish SD
18 61 Josh Price 3:34:58 9:46 36 M Gillette WY
19 67 Jon Marsh 3:40:21 10:01 31 M Casper WY
20 77 John Gerlach 3:42:36 10:07 39 M Rapid City SD
21 254 Robert Verry 5:23:54 14:43 30 M Belle Fourche SD

Men's 40-49
Place Bib # Name Time Pace Age Gender City State

1 74 Kent Renaud 2:23:05 6:30 43 M Rapid City SD
2 57 Kevin Forrester 2:24:16 6:33 47 M Sturgis Sd
3 78 Jim Stone 2:26:22 6:39 44 M Rapid City SD
4 73 David Tashner 2:49:06 7:41 41 M Custer SD
5 81 Clint Conner 2:52:04 7:49 46 M Casper WY
6 255 Perry Jewett 2:55:30 7:59 42 M Spearfish SD
7 72 Mike Short 2:56:25 8:01 46 M Spearfish SD
8 85 Todd Battles 3:06:55 8:30 41 M Sturgis SD
9 16 Will Chambers 3:19:45 9:05 48 M Casper Wy

10 82 John Matthesen 3:30:33 9:34 45 M Rapid City SD
11 83 Jason Thorman 3:30:38 9:34 46 M Spearfish SD
12 59 Ammar Hussieno 3:55:27 10:42 44 M Casper Wy
13 89 Jason Bergman 3:57:10 10:47 42 M Lead SD

Men's 50-529
Place Bib # Name Time Pace Age Gender City State

1 94 Jon Nelson 2:31:39 6:54 50 M Rapid City SD
2 95 Todd Schoenberner 2:48:32 7:40 53 M Rapid City SD
3 99 Tom Hammerquist 3:18:00 9:00 57 M Gillette Wy
4 62 Christopher Reilly 3:40:18 10:01 50 M evansville WY
5 88 Bill Warner 3:50:21 10:28 53 M Spearfish SD
6 92 Alan Bymerski 3:57:32 10:48 52 M Chadron NE

Men's 60-69
Place Bib # Name Time Pace Age Gender City State

1 260 Kent Moore 3:27:13 9:25 60 M Sturgis SD

Women's 20-29
Place Bib # Name Time Pace Age Gender City State

1 58 Emily Guerin 4:13:49 11:32 28 F Bismarck ND

Women's 30-39
Place Bib # Name Time Pace Age Gender City State

1 96 Petra Hansen 2:51:55 7:49 31 F Spearfish SD
2 69 Kara Weigel 3:21:20 9:09 32 F Spearfish SD
3 66 Melissa Marsh 3:40:19 10:01 31 F Casper WY
4 76 Diana Reth 3:55:24 10:42 37 F Spearfish SD



Bearlodge Mtn Classic 2014 Epic Women's Overall Results
Place Bib # Name Time Pace Age Gender City State

1 96 Petra Hansen 2:51:55 7:49 31 F Spearfish SD
2 69 Kara Weigel 3:21:20 9:09 32 F Spearfish SD
3 66 Melissa Marsh 3:40:19 10:01 31 F Casper WY
4 76 Diana Reth 3:55:24 10:42 37 F Spearfish SD
5 58 Emily Guerin 4:13:49 11:32 28 F Bismarck ND

Bearlodge Mtn Classic 2014 Epic Men's Overall Results
Place Bib # Name Time Pace Age Gender City State

1 259 James Meyer 2:16:35 6:12 37 M Spearfish SD
2 257 David Olson 2:17:53 6:16 32 M Spearfish SD
3 74 Kent Renaud 2:23:05 6:30 43 M Rapid City SD
4 57 Kevin Forrester 2:24:16 6:33 47 M Sturgis Sd
5 78 Jim Stone 2:26:22 6:39 44 M Rapid City SD
6 94 Jon Nelson 2:31:39 6:54 50 M Rapid City SD
7 71 Michael Baum 2:33:58 6:59 39 M Spearfish SD
8 65 Zach Stone 2:35:36 7:04 32 M Rapid City SD
9 87 Jon Conover 2:36:48 7:08 27 M Spearfish SD

10 90 Alan Enderson 2:43:27 7:26 27 M Spearfish SD
11 79 Jason Kingsbury 2:46:03 7:33 34 M Rapid City SD
12 95 Todd Schoenberner 2:48:32 7:40 53 M Rapid City SD
13 73 David Tashner 2:49:06 7:41 41 M Custer SD
14 81 Clint Conner 2:52:04 7:49 46 M Casper WY
15 255 Perry Jewett 2:55:30 7:59 42 M Spearfish SD
16 72 Mike Short 2:56:25 8:01 46 M Spearfish SD
17 75 Jonathan Reth 3:00:36 8:13 39 M Spearfish SD
18 93 Josh Bruhn 3:06:24 8:28 28 M Rapid City SD
19 85 Todd Battles 3:06:55 8:30 41 M Sturgis SD
20 84 John Bush 3:07:49 8:32 39 M Sturgis SD
21 86 Bill Phillips 3:08:52 8:35 38 M Sturgis SD
22 80 Matt Gross 3:11:35 8:42 33 M Rapid City SD
23 64 John Stanart 3:12:11 8:44 32 M Casper Wy
24 91 Rob Bee 3:12:17 8:44 32 M Spearfish SD
25 99 Tom Hammerquist 3:18:00 9:00 57 M Gillette Wy
26 98 Chad Bergan 3:18:34 9:02 36 M Mandan ND
27 16 Will Chambers 3:19:45 9:05 48 M Casper Wy
28 97 Jacob Rust 3:19:46 9:05 30 M Gillette WY
29 70 Justin Gonzales 3:20:30 9:07 36 M Belle Fourche SD
30 63 Nick Rolfsmeier 3:20:31 9:07 28 M Rapid City SD
31 60 Phil Melmer 3:25:32 9:21 31 M Sioux Falls Sd
32 56 Andy Cullen 3:25:38 9:21 31 M Paonia CO
33 260 Kent Moore 3:27:13 9:25 60 M Sturgis SD
34 68 Matt Weigel 3:27:25 9:26 35 M Spearfish SD
35 82 John Matthesen 3:30:33 9:34 45 M Rapid City SD
36 83 Jason Thorman 3:30:38 9:34 46 M Spearfish SD
37 61 Josh Price 3:34:58 9:46 36 M Gillette WY
38 62 Christopher Reilly 3:40:18 10:01 50 M evansville WY
39 67 Jon Marsh 3:40:21 10:01 31 M Casper WY
40 77 John Gerlach 3:42:36 10:07 39 M Rapid City SD
41 88 Bill Warner 3:50:21 10:28 53 M Spearfish SD
42 59 Ammar Hussieno 3:55:27 10:42 44 M Casper Wy
43 89 Jason Bergman 3:57:10 10:47 42 M Lead SD
44 92 Alan Bymerski 3:57:32 10:48 52 M Chadron NE
45 254 Robert Verry 5:23:54 14:43 30 M Belle Fourche SD



Bearlodge Mtn Classic 2014 Challenge Overall Results
Division: Challenge
Place Bib # Name Time Pace Age Gender City State

1 144 Corey Mosset 1:35:19 6:49 35 M Spearfish SD
2 151 Boe Finkbeiner 1:56:03 8:17 30 M Gillette WY
3 152 Nicholas Massine 1:56:40 8:20 29 M Glenrock WY
4 164 David Petersen 1:58:10 8:26 39 M Gillette WY
5 215 Todd Seeley 2:00:24 8:36 46 M Sundance WY
6 154 Kasey Garrand 2:05:18 8:57 24 M Rapid City SD
7 160 Patrick Britton 2:07:10 9:05 49 M Rapid City SD
8 161 Thaen Reeves 2:09:49 9:16 15 M Moorcroft WY
9 135 Alicia Blevins 2:16:41 9:46 32 F Casper Wy

10 136 Trish Dinkins 2:19:40 9:59 37 F Hermosa SD
11 156 Trevor Peters 2:19:42 9:59 36 M Sturgis SD
12 165 Jake Rau 2:21:13 10:05 34 M Spearfish SD
13 134 Alyssa Biel 2:21:25 10:06 25 F Rapid City SD
14 167 Beary Belkin 2:21:25 10:06 99 M Sundance WY
15 150 Jonas Weiss 2:21:38 10:07 49 M Hot Springs SD
16 153 Kai Gonzales 2:23:05 10:13 34 M Belle Fourche SD
17 163 Rebecca Humbracht 2:23:06 10:13 22 F Spearfish SD
18 166 Mike Heitland 2:25:32 10:24 42 M Rapid City SD
19 158 Byron Stutzman 2:34:31 11:02 55 M Sundance WY
20 137 John Fitzgerald 2:35:49 11:08 52 M Hot Springs SD
21 159 Heidi Stutzman 2:46:56 11:55 52 F Sundance WY
22 139 Bryan Haivala 2:52:00 12:17 48 M Spearfish Sd
23 140 Kathy Haivala 2:52:03 12:17 48 F Spearfish Sd
24 147 Heather Peters 2:53:59 12:26 35 F Sturgis SD
25 157 April Bergan 2:59:17 12:48 35 F Mandan ND
26 168 Matt Weigel 3:00:25 12:53 35 M Spearfish WY
27 155 Ben Person 3:03:24 13:06 14 M Rapid City Sd
28 146 Patrick Person 3:03:25 13:06 47 M Rapid City Sd
29 145 Charlie Overton 3:06:14 13:18 29 F Casper wy
30 142 Lafawn Janis 3:07:13 13:22 34 F Rapid City SD
31 141 Danielle Love 3:07:49 13:25 36 F Rapid City SD
32 149 Geody VanDeWater 3:15:48 13:59 39 M Sturgis Sd
33 162 Amanda Shaykett 3:35:02 15:21 38 F Spearfish SD
34 148 Mark Rude 3:51:27 16:32 48 M Rapid City Sd



Bearlodge Mtn Classic 2014 Challenge Age Ranking

Men's 11-14
Place Bib # Name Time Pace Age Gender City State

1 155 Ben Person 3:03:24 13:06 14 M Rapid City Sd

Men's 15-19
Place Bib # Name Time Pace Age Gender City State

1 161 Thaen Reeves 2:09:49 9:16 15 M Moorcroft WY

Men's 20-29
Place Bib # Name Time Pace Age Gender City State

1 152 Nicholas Massine 1:56:40 8:20 29 M Glenrock WY
2 154 Kasey Garrand 2:05:18 8:57 24 M Rapid City SD

Men's 30-39
Place Bib # Name Time Pace Age Gender City State

1 144 Corey Mosset 1:35:19 6:49 35 M Spearfish SD
2 151 Boe Finkbeiner 1:56:03 8:17 30 M Gillette WY
3 164 David Petersen 1:58:10 8:26 39 M Gillette WY
4 156 Trevor Peters 2:19:42 9:59 36 M Sturgis SD
5 165 Jake Rau 2:21:13 10:05 34 M Spearfish SD
6 153 Kai Gonzales 2:23:05 10:13 34 M Belle Fourche SD
7 168 Matt Weigel 3:00:25 12:53 35 M Spearfish WY
8 149 Geody VanDeWater 3:15:48 13:59 39 M Sturgis Sd

Men's 40-49
Place Bib # Name Time Pace Age Gender City State

1 215 Todd Seeley 2:00:24 8:36 46 M Sundance WY
2 160 Patrick Britton 2:07:10 9:05 49 M Rapid City SD
3 150 Jonas Weiss 2:21:38 10:07 49 M Hot Springs SD
4 166 Mike Heitland 2:25:32 10:24 42 M Rapid City SD
5 139 Bryan Haivala 2:52:00 12:17 48 M Spearfish Sd
6 146 Patrick Person 3:03:25 13:06 47 M Rapid City Sd
7 148 Mark Rude 3:51:27 16:32 48 M Rapid City Sd

Men's 50-59
Place Bib # Name Time Pace Age Gender City State

1 158 Byron Stutzman 2:34:31 11:02 55 M Sundance WY
2 137 John Fitzgerald 2:35:49 11:08 52 M Hot Springs SD

Men's 60 and Over
Place Bib # Name Time Pace Age Gender City State

1 167 Beary Belkin 2:21:25 10:06 99 M Sundance WY

Women's 20-29
Place Bib # Name Time Pace Age Gender City State

1 134 Alyssa Biel 2:21:25 10:06 25 F Rapid City SD
2 163 Rebecca Humbracht 2:23:06 10:13 22 F Spearfish SD
3 145 Charlie Overton 3:06:14 13:18 29 F Casper wy

Women's 30-39
Place Bib # Name Time Pace Age Gender City State

1 135 Alicia Blevins 2:16:41 9:46 32 F Casper Wy
2 136 Trish Dinkins 2:19:40 9:59 37 F Hermosa SD
3 147 Heather Peters 2:53:59 12:26 35 F Sturgis SD
4 157 April Bergan 2:59:17 12:48 35 F Mandan ND
5 142 Lafawn Janis 3:07:13 13:22 34 F Rapid City SD
6 141 Danielle Love 3:07:49 13:25 36 F Rapid City SD
7 162 Amanda Shaykett 3:35:02 15:21 38 F Spearfish SD

Women's 40-419
Place Bib # Name Time Pace Age Gender City State

1 140 Kathy Haivala 2:52:03 12:17 48 F Spearfish Sd

Women's 50-59
Place Bib # Name Time Pace Age Gender City State

1 159 Heidi Stutzman 2:46:56 11:55 52 F Sundance WY



Bearlodge Mtn Classic 2014 Challenge Overall Men's Results
Place Bib # Name Time Pace Age Gender City State

1 144 Corey Mosset 1:35:19 6:49 35 M Spearfish SD
2 151 Boe Finkbeiner 1:56:03 8:17 30 M Gillette WY
3 152 Nicholas Massine 1:56:40 8:20 29 M Glenrock WY
4 164 David Petersen 1:58:10 8:26 39 M Gillette WY
5 215 Todd Seeley 2:00:24 8:36 46 M Sundance WY
6 154 Kasey Garrand 2:05:18 8:57 24 M Rapid City SD
7 160 Patrick Britton 2:07:10 9:05 49 M Rapid City SD
8 161 Thaen Reeves 2:09:49 9:16 15 M Moorcroft WY
9 156 Trevor Peters 2:19:42 9:59 36 M Sturgis SD

10 165 Jake Rau 2:21:13 10:05 34 M Spearfish SD
11 167 Beary Belkin 2:21:25 10:06 99 M Sundance WY
12 150 Jonas Weiss 2:21:38 10:07 49 M Hot Springs SD
13 153 Kai Gonzales 2:23:05 10:13 34 M Belle Fourche SD
14 166 Mike Heitland 2:25:32 10:24 42 M Rapid City SD
15 158 Byron Stutzman 2:34:31 11:02 55 M Sundance WY
16 137 John Fitzgerald 2:35:49 11:08 52 M Hot Springs SD
17 139 Bryan Haivala 2:52:00 12:17 48 M Spearfish Sd
18 168 Matt Weigel 3:00:25 12:53 35 M Spearfish WY
19 155 Ben Person 3:03:24 13:06 14 M Rapid City Sd
20 146 Patrick Person 3:03:25 13:06 47 M Rapid City Sd
21 149 Geody VanDeWater 3:15:48 13:59 39 M Sturgis Sd
22 148 Mark Rude 3:51:27 16:32 48 M Rapid City Sd

Bearlodge Mtn Classic 2014 Challenge Overall Women's Results
Place Bib # Name Time Pace Age Gender City State

1 135Alicia Blevins 2:16:41 9:46 32F Casper W y
2 136Trish Dinkins 2:19:40 9:59 37F Herm osa SD
3 134Alyssa Biel 2:21:25 10:06 25F Rapid City SD
4 163Rebecca Humbracht 2:23:06 10:13 22F Spearfish SD
5 159Heidi Stutzman 2:46:56 11:55 52F Sundance WY
6 140Kathy Haivala 2:52:03 12:17 48F Spearfish Sd
7 147Heather Peters 2:53:59 12:26 35F Sturgis SD
8 157April Bergan 2:59:17 12:48 35F Mandan ND
9 145Charlie Overton 3:06:14 13:18 29F Casper wy

10 142Lafawn Janis 3:07:13 13:22 34F Rapid City SD
11 141Danielle Love 3:07:49 13:25 36F Rapid City SD
12 162Amanda Shaykett 3:35:02 15:21 38F Spearfish SD



Bear Lodge Classic 2014 Cub Bears Divison
Results 

Division: Cub

Place Bib # Name Time Pace Age Gender City State 

1 211 Kain Peters 1:20:51 10:06 9 M Sturgis SD 

2 210 Beau Peters 1:20:53 10:06 8 M Sturgis SD 

3 206 Dillon Craig 1:27:29 10:56 14 M Spearfish SD 

4 205 Dawson Craig 1:33:08 11:38 14 M Spearfish SD 

5 216 John Hansen 1:53:29 14:11 8 M Spearfish SD 

6 207 Drason Craig 2:04:37 15:34 10 M Spearfish SD 

7 212 Caeden Reeves 2:04:40 15:35 12 M Moorcroft WY 

8 208 Novali Dinkins 2:31:39 18:57 8 F Hermosa Sd 

9 203 Danner Craig 2:41:23 20:10 8 M Spearfish SD 

10 213 Alex Vizuet 2:41:56 20:14 8 M Sundance WY 



Bear Lodge Classic 2014 Cub Bears Age Ranking

Boys 8-10
Place Bib # Name Time Pace Age Gender City State

1 211Kain Peters 1:20:51 10:06 9M Sturgis SD
2 210Beau Peters 1:20:53 10:06 8M Sturgis SD
3 216John Hansen 1:53:29 14:11 8M Spearfish SD
4 207Drason Craig 2:04:37 15:34 10M Spearfish SD
5 203Danner Craig 2:41:23 20:10 8M Spearfish SD
6 213Alex Vizuet 2:41:56 20:14 8M Sundance WY

Boys 11-14
Place Bib # Name Time Pace Age Gender City State

1 206Dillon Craig 1:27:29 10:56 14M Spearfish SD
2 205Dawson Craig 1:33:08 11:38 14M Spearfish SD
3 212Caeden Reeves 2:04:40 15:35 12M Moorcroft WY

Girls 8-10
Place Bib # Name Time Pace Age Gender City State

1 208Novali Dinkins 2:31:39 18:57 8F Hermosa

 

SD


